CH \$215.00 301920

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM375134

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CREDIT SUISSE AG CAYMAN ISLAND BRANCH		03/01/2016	BANK: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GCA Services Group, Inc.
Street Address:	1350 Euclid Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 1500
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44115
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3019205	GCA	
Registration Number:	3202693	GCAWARE	
Registration Number:	3209535	GCAWARE	
Registration Number:	2975436		
Registration Number:	3568596	QUALITY MEASURED. MANAGED. GUARANTEED.	
Registration Number:	3983299	GCA CUSTOM GREEN	
Registration Number:	3960502	GCA	1
Registration Number:	3960501	GCA SERVICES GROUP	1

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson
Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

TRADEMARK REEL: 005743 FRAME: 0499

900355968

ATTORNEY BOOKET NUMBER	00770 407 DEO			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36772-107-RFS			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson			
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/			
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2016			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=Second Lien Trademark Release#page1.tif				
source=Second Lien Trademark Release#page2.tif				
source=Second Lien Trademark Release#page3.tif				

source=Second Lien Trademark Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005743 FRAME: 0500

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of March 1, 2016 ("Effective Date") by and between CREDIT SUISSE AG CAYMAN ISLAND BRANCH ("Grantee"), and GCA Services Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Second Lien Trademark Short Form Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Grantee dated November 1, 2012 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Grantee a continuing security interest in all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties owned as of November 1, 2012 or at any time thereafter acquired by the Grantor or in which the Grantor then had or at any time thereafter may have acquired any right, title or interest arising under the laws of the United States (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"): (i) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, domain names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general indicators of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in any State of the United States, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including those listed on Schedule I (the "Trademarks"), and (ii) all goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks.

WHEREAS, Grantor and Grantee entered into the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 1, 2012 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on November 27, 2012, at Reel 4907, Frame 0683;

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Grantee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby irrevocably terminates and releases the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, and hereby irrevocably terminates, cancels and releases the entirety of any and all security interests it has in or to the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Grantee in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

Grantee authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks. Grantee shall, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 005743 FRAME: 0501 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

Credit S	uisse AG Cayman Islands Brancl
Name:	JUDITH SMITH AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY
Title:	
Ke	Uy Heimich
Name:	J Kelly Heimrich Kelly Heimrich
Title:	Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I

<u>United States Trademarks and Trademark Applications</u>

Mark	Country	Record Owner	Reg. No. App. No.
GCA	Mexico	GCA Services Group, Inc.	863878 682409
GCA	Mexico	GCA Services Group, Inc.	864416 682405
GCA	Mexico	GCA Services Group, Inc.	867132 682402
GCA Services Group, Inc.	Mexico	GCA Services Group, Inc.	863877 682401
GCA Services Group, Inc.	Mexico	GCA Services Group, Inc.	863876 682398
GCA Services Group, Inc.	Mexico	GCA Services Group, Inc.	863875 682397
GCA Services Group, Inc.	Mexico	GCA Services Group, Inc.	864415 682394
GCA Services Group, Inc. and Juggler Design	Mexico	GCA Services Group, Inc.	864414 682939
GCA Services Group, Inc. and Juggler Design	Mexico	GCA Services Group, Inc.	863523 682389
GCA Services Group, Inc. and Juggler Design	Mexico	GCA Services Group, Inc.	863080 682386
GCAware	Mexico	GCA Services Group, Inc.	868974 686332
GCAware	Mexico	GCA Services Group, Inc.	868973 686331
Juggler Design	Mexico	GCA Services Group, Inc.	864413 682385
Juggler Design	Mexico	GCA Services Group, Inc.	863522 682382
Juggler Design	Mexico	GCA Services Group, Inc.	863079 682379
Quality, Measured, Managed, Guaranteed	Mexico	GCA Services Group, Inc.	32552 28735
GCA SERVICES GROUP QUALITY GUARANTEE & DESIGN	Canada	GCA Services Group, Inc.	1274891
GCA SERVICES GROUP, INC. & JUGGLER DESIGN	Canada	GCA Services Group, Inc.	1235137
JUGGLER DESIGN	Canada	GCA Services Group, Inc.	1235138

- 3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 005743 FRAME: 0503

Mark	Country	Record Owner	Reg. No. App. No.
QUALITY MEASURED MANAGED GUARANTEED & DESIGN	Canada	GCA Services Group, Inc.	1243437
GCA	United States	GCA Services Group, Inc.	3019205 76585947
GCAware	United States	GCA Services Group, Inc.	3202693 78509692
GCAware	United States	GCA Services Group, Inc.	3209535 78263156
Miscellaneous Design	United States	GCA Services Group, Inc.	2975436 76585941
Quality, Measured, Managed, Guaranteed	United States	GCA Services Group, Inc.	3568596 78539577
GCA Custom Green	United States	GCA Services Group, Inc.	3983299 77945338
GCA and Design	United States	GCA Services Group, Inc.	3960502 77945320
GCA Services Group	United States	GCA Services Group, Inc.	3960501 77945300

RECORDED: 03/01/2016